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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above captioned  
investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the following parties via 
first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE SERVED  
ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.  Served  May 20, 2016. *NOTE:  Prosperity Tieh Enterprise 
Co., Ltd. now represented by Morris Manning & Martin. 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of AK Steel Corporation:  
 
Stephen A. Jones, Esq. 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.626.5445 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
sajones@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 

 
On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.719.7000 – voice 
202.719.7049 – fax 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal USA LLC: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
KELLEY, DRYE & WARREN LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 

202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
 
On behalf of United States Steel 
Corporation: 
 
Jeffrey D. Gerrish, Esq. 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & 
FLOM LLP: 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-2111 
202.371.7000 – voice 
202.393.5760 – fax 
Jeffrey.gerrish@skadden.com 
 
On behalf of California Steel Industries and 
Steel Dynamics, Inc.: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
SCHAGRIN ASSOCIATES 
900 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.223-1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
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On behalf of Optima Steel International LLC, 
Korea Iron and Steel Association, POSCO, 
POSCO Coated & Color Steel Co., Ltd., 
Hyundai Steel Co., Ltd., Dongkuk Steel Mill 
Co., Ltd., Dongbu Steel Co., Ltd.,  
Marcegaglia, ILVA S.p.A, Acciaieria Arvedi 
S.p.A, Federacciai Federation of Italian Steel 
Companies and *Prosperity Tieh Enterprise 
Co., Ltd. : 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.216.4811 – voice 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Duferco Steel Inc., *Jindal South 
West Steel Ltd., Essar Steel India Limited, 
Uttam Galva Steels Limited, and Uttam Galva 
North America, Inc.: 
 
John M. Gurley, Esq. 
ARENT FOX LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.857.6301 -- voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
john.gurley@arentfox.com 
 
On behalf of USS-POSCO Industries: 
 
Geert De Prest, Esq. 
STEWART AND STEWART 
2100 M Street, N.W. 
Suite 200 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.785-4185 – voice 
202.466.1286 – fax 
gdeprest@stewartlaw.com 
general@stewartlaw.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
On behalf of Hebei Iron & Steel Group 
Co., Ltd., and China Iron and Steel 
Association: 
 
Jeffrey S. Neeley, Esq. 
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 
750 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.378.2357.voice 
202.378.2319 – fax 
Jeffrey.neeley@huschblackwell.com 
 
On behalf of TCC Steel Co., Ltd., TCC 
America Corp., and Procon Metals, Inc.: 
 
John M. Peterson, Esq. 
NEVILLE PETERSON LLP 
One Exchange Plaza 
55 Broadway, Suite 2602 
New York, New York 10006 
212.635.2730 – voice 
212.635.2734 – fax 
jpeterson@npwny.com 
 
On behalf of Thomas Steel Strip 
Corporation and Apollo Metals, Ltd., 
wholly-owned subsidiaries of Tata Steel, 
Ltd.: 
 
James R. Cannon, Jr., Esq. 
CASSIDY LEVY KENT (USA) LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 3000 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.567.2318 – voice 
202.567.2301 – fax 
jcannon@cassidylevy.com 
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On behalf of Metal One America, Inc. 
 
Alexander H. Schaefer, Esq. 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 
202.624.2500 – voice 
202.628.5116 – fax 
aschaefer@crowell.com 
intltrade@crowell.com 
 
On behalf of Great Grandeul Steel Co., 
Ltd.: 
 
Jarrod M. Goldfeder, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
719 A Street, N.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
202.223.3760 – voice 
jgoldfeder@tradepacificlaw.com 
 
On behalf of AmeriLux International, 
LLC: 
 
Eric R. Rock, Esq. 
Rock Trade Law LLC 
564 W. Randolph St. – 2nd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60661 
312.646.2596 – voice 
312.646.4501 – fax 
erock@rocktradelaw.com 
 
On behalf of Ford Motor Company: 
 
H. Deen Kaplan, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
202.637.5600 – voice 
202.637.5910 – fax 
Deen.kaplan@hoganlovells.com 
 
 

 
 
On behalf of Stemcor USA Inc.: 
 
Kimberly R. Young, Esq. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
1909 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1152 
202.467.8881 – voice 
202.533.9043 – fax 
kryoung@vorys.com 
 
On behalf of Minmetals, Inc.: 
 
Walter J. Spak, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.626.3606 – voice 
202.639.9355 – fax 
wspak@whitecase.com 
 
Other Interested Parties: 
 
 
Y.C. Han, General Manager 
Marketing Administration Dept. 
China Steel Corporation 
88, Cheng Gong 2nd Rd. 
Qianzhen, Kaohsiung 80661 
Taiwan, Republic of China 
886-7-337-1339 – voice 
886-7-537-2616 - fax 
179127@mail.csc.com.tw 
 
Sibylle Zitko, Senior Legal Advisor 
Delegation of the European Union to the 
United States of America 
2175 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.862.9585 – voice 
202.429.1766 - fax 
Sibylle.Zitko@eeas.europa.eu 
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